
SERVICE LIST 
 
For the State of Mississippi 
Mike Ellingburg, mellingburg@danielcoker.com 
Larry Moffett, lmoffett@danielcoker.com 
Missy Kitchens, mkitchens@danielcoker.com  
Don Barrett, dbarrett@barrettlawgroup.com, donbarrettpa@gmail.com  
David McMullan, dmcmullan@barrettlawgroup.com 
Geoffrey Morgan, gmorg@ago.state.ms.us  
George Neville, gnevi@ago.state.ms.us  
Allison O’Neal McMinn, aonea@ago.state.ms.us  
Charles Barrett, cbarrett@nealharwell.com  
Elizabeth Tipping, etipping@nealharwell.com  
George Ready, gbready@georgebreadyattorneys.com  
 
For the State of Tennessee 
David Frederick:  dfrederick@khhte.com  
Derek Ho:  dho@khhte.com  
Josh Branson:  jbranson@khhte.com  
Brad Oppenheimer:  boppenheimer@khhte.com   
Katie Tondrowski:  ktondrowski@khhte.com  
David Burke:  dburke@khhte.com  
Drew Kizzie:  akizzie@khhte.com  
General Herbert Slattery III:  tnattygen@ag.tn.gov 
Barry Turner:  barry.turner@ag.tn.gov  
Sohnia Hong:  Sohnia.hong@ag.tn.gov  
 
 
For the City of Memphis and Memphis Light, Gas & Water Division 
Leo Bearman:  lbearman@bakerdonelson.com 
Kristine Roberts:  klroberts@bakerdonelson.com 
David Bearman:  dbearman@bakerdonelson.com 
Charlotte Griffin:  CGriffin@mlgw.org 
Cheryl Patterson:  CPatterson@mlgw.org 
Bruce McMullen:  bruce.mcmullen1@memphistn.gov 
Phillip Oliphant:    Philip.Oliphant@memphistn.gov 
Mark Norris:  mark.norris@arlaw.com 
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